TN	30373	CONTRACT-REAL ESTATE	Vol. Mor Page 19253
	THIS CONTRACT, Made this	day ofOcto	ber, 19.83., between
	Lucile F. Kepner		, hereinafter called the seller.
and	Richard Isabell		
	WITNESSETH: That in consideration	of the mutual covenants	and agreements hereinafter called the buyer, and agreements herein contained, the seller e seller all of the following described lands

114

Lot 3 in Block 201, Mills Second addition in the City of Klamath Falls Subject to: 1. Reservations, restrictions, rights-of-way, and easements of record and those apparent on the land.

> T ATTACATES THAT ANY TE OF THE PROPERTY THE A BIMER SHOULD **教育医院** 1000 GREEK WITH THE REPAIRS OF A COUNTY PLACEERS DEPARTOLIST TO VERIEV / SPRAVED USES.

for the sum of <u>twenty-four thousand five hundred and no/100</u> Dollars (\$24,500.00) (hereinafter called the purchase price) on account of which two thousand four hundred fifty and no/100 Dollars (\$ 2450.00) is paid on the execution hereof (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the seller); the buyer agrees to pay the remainder of said purchase price (to-wit: \$22,050.00) to the order of the seller in monthly payments of not less than ... two hundred sixty-four dollars and 64/100 Dollars (\$-___264.54___) each, _____

and continuing until said purchase price is fully paid. All of said purchase price may be paid at any time; all de-

monthly payments above required. Taxes on said premises for the current tax year shall be prorated between the parties hereto as of the date of this contract.

The buyer warrants to and covenants with the seller that the real property described in this contract is $P_1^{(4)}$ $P_1^{(4)}$ primarily for buyer's personal, lamily, household or agricultural purposes. $P_2^{(3)}$ for an organization or fewn all buyer, is a natural person) is for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural purposes. The buyer shall be entitled to possession of said lands on 1 NOVEMDET B3 he is not in default under the terms of this contract. The buyer agrees that at all times he will keep the premises and the buildings, now or hereafter erected other liens and save the seller harmless therefrom and reimburg effect or permit any wask or strip thereol; that he will keep said permises liens models that he will keep the seller by him in defending against any such liens; be imposed upon said premises, all promptly before the same or any part thereol by him in defending against any such liens; be imposed upon said premises, all promptly before the same or any part thereol be the steller down and the settend down and the settend down and the settend down and the settend advint start premy and the settend down and become part of the debt secure down and the debt secure down and shall be added to and become part of the debt secure down where, of any apprent so made shall be added to and become part of the debt secure down the settend adving and the building and other restrictions and all escent. The setter agrees that at his express end within 30 and entry first and asing the the settend down and essements now of record, il any. Setter als affect of the settend down and apprent and the building and other restrictions and esecone in a set of a defect

(Conti	nued on reverse)		
*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by liging out, whichever shows and that		icoble If warranty (A) is a lite	h
as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the select use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1308 or similar. If the contract becomes a first lien	MUST comply with the Act or	id Regulation by making requirer	ble and if seller is a creditor, d disclosures; for this purpose,
1 A D	to inconce me porchase or a	swelling use Stevens-Ness Form	No. 1307 or similar.
ruelle f. Repner			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3038 Cannon IT.		STATE OF OREG	ON,
Klameth Fills O.R. 9763		·	ss.
SELLER'S NAME AND ADDRESS			
<u>,这些人,这</u> 个人的过去分词,在这个人都是是我们的人,我们是我们的	1. A.		t the within instru-
	¹ ang sa bata sa a	ment was received	for record on the
	1 ·	day of	
BUYER'S NAME AND ADDRESS	SPACE RESERVED	ato'clock.	
After recording return to:	FOR	in book/wet/volum	e Noon
Lucilo F. Keppen	RECORDER'S USE	Dage	document/fee/file/
3038 Cannon & Treet		instrument/microfilr	n No,
planath Falls, Dregon 97603		Record of Deeds of	said county.
NAME, ADDRESS, 21		Witness my	hand and seal of
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address.		County affixed.	
Lucile 7. Kepnen			•
3038 Cannon Street		NAME	TITLE
Klamath Falls, aregon 97603			
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP	•	By	Deputy

And it is understood and arreed between said parties that time is of the essence of this contract, and in case the buyer shall fail to make the payments above required, or any of them, punctuily within 20 days of the time limited therefor, or fail to keep any afreement herein contained, then the selfer at his option shall have the following rights: (1) to declare this contract null and void, (2) to declare the whole unpaid principal balance of said purchase price with equity, and in any once due and payable, (3) to withdraw said deed and other documents from rescrew and/or (4) to foreclose this contract by suit in remine, and the right to the possession of the premises above described and all other rights acquired by the buyer hereunder shall utterly cease and de-self without any act of re-entry, or any other act of said selfer to be performed and without any right of the buyer of remine shall revert to and revest in said case of such detault all payments theretolore made on the solid selfer, in case of be been made; and be reflex at the solid selfer and in error to be retained by and belong to said selfer as the afferd and revers to and revest in said the land aforesaid, without any process of law, and take immediate possession thereof, together with all the improvements and never been made; and in the land aforesaid, without any process of law, and take immediate possession thereof, together with all the improvements and appurtenances thereof or thereto belonging. seller without any sector without any provide the purchase of sum provide on this contract are to be returned of the information account of the purchase of such default. And the said seller, in case of such default, shall have the right immediatery, of the provision and appurtenances thereon or thereto the land aloresaid, without any process of law, and take immediate possession thereol, together with all the improvements and appurtenances thereon or thereto belonging. The buyer further agrees that failure by the seller at any time to require performance by the buyer of any provision hereof shall in no way allect his of any such provision, or as a waiver of the provision itself.

19254

in full, seller (Lucile Kepner and/or heirs) shall be allowed to renegotiate the remainder of the contract depending on economic conditions at that time.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$24, 500, 0? Thowever, the actual consideration con-sists of or includes other property or value fiven or promised which is further the consideration (indicate which). In case suit or action is instituted to forcelose this contract or to enforce any provision hereof, the losing party in said suit or action agrees to pay such sum as the trial court may adjude, reasonable as attorney's less to be allowed the prevailing party in said suit or action and it an appeal is taken from any party's attorney's less on such appeal. In construing this contract, it is understood that the seller or the buyer may be more than one person or a corporation: that it the context so requires, shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provision hereot apply qually to corporations and to individual that generally all grammatical changes the singular pronous shall be taken to mean and include the plury qually to corporations and to individual that generally all grammatical changes the singular pronous shall be that generall representatives, successors in interest and assign as well. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parties have executed this instrument in trinlicate: if either of the supervision

This agreement shall bind and inure to the peneth of, as the contrast and assigns as well. heirs, executors, administrators, personal representatives, successors in interest and assigns as well. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parties have executed this instrument in triplicate; if either of the undersigned

is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and its corporate seal affixed hereto by its officers duly authorized thereunto by order of its board of directors Juile + Repris

tuke

NOTE-The sentence between the symbols (), if not applicable, should be deleted. See ORS 93.030). STATE OF OREGON, jss. County of Klamath 11-4, 19.83. Personally appeared Personally appeared the above namedand who, being duly sworn, \sim ucieles J. Kepner each for himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the ment to be the first of the foregoing instrusecretary of OT I Berge the and that the seal atlixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporation, of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be-half of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed. Before me: OFFICIAL Sandy Standacher EAL) JENotary Public for Oregon ບົ Notary Public for Otegon My, commission expires 7-33-55 (SEAL) Notary Public for Oregon

ORS 93.635, c1) All instruments contracting to convey fee title to any real property, at a time more than 12 months from the date that the instrument executed While the parties are bound, shall be acknowledged, in the manner provided for acknowledgment of deeds, by the conveyor of the title to be con-sed. Such instruments, or a memorandum thereof, shall be recorded by the conveyor not later than 15 days after the instrument is executed and the par-s are bound thereby. ORS 93.990(3) Violation of ORS 93.635 is punishable, upon conviction, by a fine of not more than \$100. ties

My commission expires:

STATE OF OREGON

County of Klamath

And a state of the second s

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of Tovenber before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the within named Richard I salel

known to me to be the identical individual ... described in and who executed the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the executed the same freely and voluntarily. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto setting hand ard affixed

my official seal the day and sept last above, written.

ousan. Notary Public for Oregan ion expires //-2-96

deputy

My Commission expires //-~

GENERAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT Form No. 0-16

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the 8th day of November A.D., 1983 at 3:40 o'clocy PM __O'cloc}__PM, , of Deeds

by

EVELYN BIEHN, COUNTY CLERK

FEE \$ 8.00